^ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3701/2017

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRI HAKKA SANGARSH SAMITI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. Date: 24/03/2017 This appeal was called on for CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Chingale, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Sangram Singh Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Affidavit be filed within one week.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER