ecourtsindia.coı.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 2/2017,51100/2017,99555/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3701/2017

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRI HAKKA SANGARSH SAMITI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Renewal of FD)

Date: 19-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Gwen Karthika, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ragya V Singh, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR Mr Chirag Joshi, Adv. Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

FDR is renewed for a further period of six months from the due date of its maturity.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 19.01.2018

hј