IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3701 OF 2017

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRI HAKKA SANGARSH SAMITI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant – Corporation has submitted that as the main matter itself has been decided by the Tribunal, this appeal has been rendered infructuous. The statement is placed on record.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•									
	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	Г					IT		

New Delhi; AUGUST 16, 2019.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3701/2017

MIRA BHAYANDER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAGRI HAKKA SANGARSH SAMITI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51100/2017 - APPLICATION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE STATUS REPORT)(IA No. 99555/2017 - I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LATEST PROGRESS REPORT)

(IA No. 2/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 16-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Sangram Singh Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mehta, Adv. Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv. Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv. Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv. Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)